Goodwill  8,201 18,464 12,826 3,769

Identified intangibles:

 Student contracts  200 770 280 670

 Trade name  — 600 330 480

 Curriculum  700 700 — —

Other assets  — — — 278

Current assets, excluding cash acquired  125 782 267 3,335

Current liabilities  (998) (3,561) (95) (7,483)
Other liabilities  —  —  —  (978 )

Cost of acquisition, net of cash acquired  $ 9,021  $ 18,755 $ 14,498 $ 7,583

(1) The EUP purchase price has been preliminarily allocated to identifiable net assets with the excess of the
purchase price over the estimated fair value of the net assets acquired recorded as goodwill.

 F-13

The following unaudited pro forma results of operations for the years ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003 assumes
that the acquisitions occurred at the beginning of the year of acquisition.  The unaudited pro forma results of operations are
based on historical results of operations, include adjustments for depreciation, amortization, interest, and taxes, but do not
necessarily reflect the actual results that would have occurred.

   Pro forma  Pro forma

   Impact  Impact

  Historical  EUP  NETI  Pro forma

2005   2005   2005   2005   2005

Revenues  $ 299,221 $ 4,964 $ 278 $ 304,463

Net income  $ 18,709  $ 133  $ 6  $ 18,848

Earnings per share – basic  $ 0.80   $ 0.80

Earnings per share – diluted  $ 0.76   $ 0.77

   Pro forma

   Impact

  Historical  SWC  Pro forma

2004  2004   2004   2004

Revenues  $ 261,233 $ 46 $ 261,279

Net income  $ 12,978  $ (145) $ 12,833

Earnings per share – basic  $ 0.60   $ 0.59

Earnings per share – diluted  $ 0.56   $ 0.56

   Pro forma

   Impact

  Historical  NADC  Pro forma

2003   2003   2003   2003

Revenues  $ 198,574 $ 3,308 $ 201,882

Net income  $ 8,219  $ 262  $ 8,481

Earnings per share – basic  $ 0.38   $ 0.39

Earnings per share – diluted  $ 0.37   $ 0.38

On a pro forma basis, had the 2005 acquisitions of NETI and EUP occurred as of January 1, 2004, the pro forma revenues
and net income would have been $280.3 million and $13.1 million, respectively, for the year ended December 31, 2004.

 F-14

6. GOODWILL AND OTHER INTANGIBLES

Amortization of intangible assets for the years ended December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003 was approximately $0.7 million,
$0.4 million and $0.6 million, respectively.

Changes in the carrying amount of goodwill during the years ended December 31, 2005 and 2004 are as follows (in